## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILD TURKEY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	12/20/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEORGE ROBINSON		
Street Address:	52 NIGHTHAWK DRIVE		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 7906		
City:	ASPEN		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	81612		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7946206
Patent Number:	8028686

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1:8055 E. TUFTS AVE., STE 450Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50358-00001 & 50358-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT A. FISCHMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Kent A. Fischmann/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Patent Assignment WTHC to FGR DEC 22 2013 signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment WTHC to FGR DEC 22 2013 signed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment WTHC to FGR DEC 22 2013 signed#page3.tif

PATENT 502818304 REEL: 032939 FRAME: 0813

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment by Wild Turkey Holding Company, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Colorado corporation having an address of 15370 SMITH ROAD, UNIT C, Aurora, CO 80011, to George Robinson ("ASSIGNEE") an individual having an address of 52 Nighthawk Dr., PO Box 7906, Aspen, CO 81612-7906, effective Dec 22, 2013 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and applications identified in Appendix A attached hereto (collectively "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is willing and able to assign all right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as of said Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, all related continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all related patent applications in foreign countries, all related applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all related applications for extension filed or to be filed for the corresponding inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights obtained for the inventions in the United States or any other country, including the right to bring any cause of action arising under the PATENTS prior to the Effective Date of this Agreement; ASSIGNOR also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said inventions which has not already been transferred to ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment. license or encumbrance has been made with respect to the inventions or any patent therefor to a party other than the ASSIGNEE, and is under no obligation to make any assignment, license or encumbrance of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the sustaining of any and all said PATENTS and in confirming the ASSIGNEE'S exclusive ownership of the corresponding inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Date: /3 ショバ

Jen Zil

Wild Turkey Holding Company, LLC

, ,

Title: Manager

1 of 3

ASSIGNEE does hereby confirm that it accepts the aforesaid Assignment of rights in said PATENTS.

**GEORGE ROBINSON** 

B<sub>1</sub>

Name: George Robinson

### **ATTACHMENT A**

# **PATENTS**

Patent No.	Country	Title
7946206	US	QUICK-RELEASE SYSTEM
8028686	US	THIN VENEER STONE SAW

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032939 FRAME: 0816